(B)CPCD20/25N-RGS  (D)CPCD20/25N-RG1 (F)CPCD20/25N-RW9  E)CPCD20/25N-RW8 ) CPCD20/25N-RW10
AR 45 (Y
&l 16 Eﬁ*ﬁ.(@ﬁ ) | @cpcp2025N-RW13  (DCPQD20/25N-RW11 () CPQD20/25N-RW22  (P)CPCD20/25N-RG6  (S)CPQD20/25N-RW7
e lé(fm“srmismr; (D)CPCD20RSN-RWI  @CPCD2025N-RW3  (R)CPCD0/25N-RW27 -@CPCD20/25N-RG30  (¥)CPCD20/25N-RW6
or-con €
- (DCPCD20/25N-RW32  (2)CPCD20/25N-RW33 (3)CPCD20/25N-RG32 (D CPQD20/25N-RW26-Y
=] ‘\\ 5] N, IJ
ol 18 7 yg |FERERER] g
Hhc Part No Description Q’ty L Code No
No. : Series No :
1 |YDS30.035 ’C%Eggﬁﬁi 1
ase,tor-con
fnith A 5
2 | YDS30.909 o 1
I E
3 |YDS30.049 Pifte oil fill 1
: AR
4\ A TR2E7 Torque-converter 1
(R
5 | YDS30.906 o 1
B
6 |YDS30.100 T 1
iy
7 | YDS30.110 oy 2
iR
§ |YDS30.111 g 6
AEEEE 8
i Ll Combined sealing washer 6
[P
10 |YDS30.103 Plug 3
BRIE
11 |YDS30.104 Plug 4
=3 B
3 12 |YDS30.038 gy 1
21 M10X75
13 |GB5783-86 Bolt 1

1-35




(B)CPCD20/25N-RGS5
M 16 M BAR) | @cpcnoonsnrwis
Fig. 16 Transmission

- (DCPCD20/25N-RW 1

(®)CPCD20/25N-RG1
(J)CPQD20/25N-RW11

W)CPCD20/25N-RW3

(DCPCD20/25N-RW32  (Z)CPCD20/25N-RW33

(F)CPCD20/25N-RW9  EDCPCD20/25N-RWS €)CPCD20/25N-RW10
(DCPQD20/25N-RW22 (P)CPCD20/25N-RG6 (5)CPQD20/25N-RW7
X)CPCD20/25N-RW27  E)CPCD20/25N-RG30 (Y)CPCD20/25N-RW6
(5)CPCD20/25N-RG32  (Z) CPQD20/25N-RW26-Y

e e il Akt %Eﬁﬁff 2 pm
No. 0. Description Q'ty o Code No.
14 |GB5783-86 %ﬁ% M10X 55 5

15 |GB5783-86 9‘};3’;11% M10X 50 :

16 |GB5783-86 %ﬁ% M10x30 3

17 |GB93-87 %ﬁ%ﬁ n_lnog 9

18 |GB119-86 : rﬁﬁalﬁ%zxzo :

19 |GB1235-76 8_351 15X2.4 :

20 |YDS25.018 *Cﬁ;fi fui;isié’n%&k 1

21 |YDS25.002 fi?‘;’fé‘g . 5

22 |YDS30.089 ﬁfiﬁg I )

23 |YDS25.003 }'?’;ia}i - )

24 |YDS30.901 ggﬁﬁ—@ﬁilﬁi ,

25 | YDS30.025 ﬁfﬁﬁi N 1

s R ﬁiﬁ%rﬁi l?jl(l)iearings 1

1-36




B 16 2 (W0

Fig. 16 Transmission
(tor-con type)

(B)CPCD20/25N-RG5
(H)CPCD20/25N-RW13
(T)CPCD20/25N-RW1

(D)CPCD20/25N-RW32

(D)CPCD20/25N-RG1  (E)CPCD20/25N-RW9 @ CPCD20/25N-RW8  E)CPCD20/25N-RW10
()CPQD20/25N-RW11  (DCPQD20/25N-RW22 (P)CPCD20/25N-RG6  (S)CPQD20/25N-RW7
(W)CPCD20/25N-RW3  (X)CPCD20/25N-RW27 & CPCD20/25N-RG30  (¥)CPCD20/25N-RW6
(2)CPCD20/25N-RW33  ($)CPCD20/25N-RG32 @ CPQD20/25N-RW26-Y
=] ¥} > 1)
e 9 o g |FERERER ) g
i Part No Description Q’'ty B Code No
- No. ; Series No :
(£
27 |YDS30.037 e 1
il 24

28 |GB893.1-86

Snap ring,internal

29 |GB/T276-94

GYIEREA 6207
Deep groove ball bearings

30 | YDS30.036

i 1A FS

Gear output

31 |GB893.1-86

4R 24

Snap,ring internal

32 |GB/T276-94

YA BRI A& 6207

Deep groove ball bearings

33 |YDS25.017

i e
Shaft,output

34 |GB/T297-94

[ 4EVR 7l 32208

Bearing,taper rollrt

35 |GB/T297-94

F s Tl 30208

Bearing,taper rollrt

36 |YDS30.023

s PR FF 2R

Retainer,oil seal

37 |GB1235-76

O JEHE 80X3.1
O-ring

38 |12163-82131

S

Seal,oil

39 |YDS30.024

AR

Nut,bearing

1-37




iyl HAE,

.........

B 16 ATHAE B AR)

Fig. 16 Transmission

(B)CPCD20/25N-RG5
(E)CPCD20/25N-RW13

©®)CPCD20/25N-RG1

(®CPCD20/25N-RW9
(DCPQD20/25N-RW11 @ CPQD20/25N-RW22

(P)CPCD20/25N-RG6

EDCPCD20/25N-RWS ) CPCD20/25N-RW10
(§)CPQD20/25N-RW7

(tor-con type) (DCPCD20/25N-RW1 @CPCD20/25N-RW3 (XCPCD20/25N-RW27 € CPCD20/25N-RG30 (Y)CPCD20/25N-RW6
(DCPCD20/25N-RW32 (2)CPCD20/25N-RW33 (5)CPCD20/25N-RG32 @ CPQD20/25N-RW26-Y
No. : escription QY | Code No.
40 |YDS30.019 ;i;fn 6=0.1 2
41 |YDS30.019 ;i?lfn §=0.2 T
42 |YDS30.019 %}i §=0.5 -
43 |YDS30.020 é‘iﬁpsible :
44 |YDS30.022 ) ;—‘c:fn 5=0.1 o~
45 |YDS30.022 ;éhfn §=02 e
46 |YDS30.022 sﬂm}jn 605 o
47 |YDS30.021 Pﬁlﬁfwng - 1
48 |GB5783-86 ﬁ’f M8X20 R
49 |GB93-87 %ﬁ%% 8 A
50 |YDS30.808 frﬁfrﬂ) :
51 |GB1235-76 8_2? 28X3.5 1
52 |GB1235.76 8_?;? 35X3.1 :

1-38




B 16 Z5#EME (WA

Fig. 16 Transmission

(B)CPCD20/25N-RG5
(E)CPCD20/25N-RW13

(D)CPCD20/25N-RG1

())CPQD20/25N-RW11  (DCPQD20/25N-RW22 (P)CPCD20/25N-RG6

(F)CPCD20/25N-RW9

EDCPCD20/25N-RW8 &) CPCD20/25N-RW10

(S)CPQD20/25N-RW7

s Gy (T)CPCD20/25N-RW1 (W)CPCD20/25N-RW3 X)CPCD20/25N-RW27 & CPCD20/25N-RG30  (Y)CPCD20/25N-RW6
(DCPCD20/25N-RW32  (2)CPCD20/25N-RW33 (3)CPCD20/25N-RG32 (@ CPQD20/25N-RW26-Y
= : \\ A ™ IJ
e s 27 g | FEREAER |y
lem Part No Description Q’ty i Code No
No. : Series No .
SR 35
53 | |{GBEMH Snap ring external 1
A 10
58 10Tl Washer,spring 8
ss |GB5786-86 §2F M10X1.25X20 6
Bolt
56 |YDS30.112 it 1
; Cover
24T M8X10
57 |GB818-85 S 2

1-39




Bl 17 % .DCCT5 By 411.

ARG

(B)CPCD20/25N-RG5

(E)CPCD20/25N-RW13  (D)CPQD26/25N-RW1T (D CPQD20/25N-

(D)CPCD20/25N-RG1  (F)CPCD20/25N-RW9 @CPCD20/25N-RW8 E)CPCD20/25N-RW10
RW22 (S)CPQD20/25N-RW7 (T)CPCD20/25N-RW1

Fg. 17 Cover control valve & W)CPCD20/25N-RW3  (R)CPCD20/25N-RW27 @CPCD20/25N-RG30  (T)CPCD20/25N-RW6 (DCPCD20/25N-RW32
inching valve (tor-con type)
()CPCD20/25N-RW33  (3)CPCD20/25N-RG32 @ CPQD20/25N-RW26-Y
(=) \\\ ] . IJ
A 5 &7 S R T
L Part No Description Q't Remafn & | e No
No. : P y Series No -
1 |GB5783-86 < I 3
Bolt
e
> |GB5783-86 #24 M8X5010.9 2% 5
Bolt
S
3 | YDS30.059 Spring 1
4 |15583-82411a HR 1
Spring
5 | YDS30.060 = 1
: Plug
6 | YDS30.064 = 2
' Plug
7 | YDS30.062 i 2
Spring
8 |YDS30.063 n# 2
Spring
9 | YDS30.061 Balsa 2
10 |YDS30.057 Piston 1
11 | GB/T119.1-2000-6h8 X 18 F% 2
GES
12 | YDS30.052 Piston 1
K
13 | YDS30.050 e 1

1-40




& 17 #%.DCCTS izl

WEh R I )

Fig. 17 Cover control valve & (W)CPCD20/25N-RW3

inching valve (tor-con type)

(B)CPCD20/25N-RG5

(D)CPCD20/25N-RG1
(E)CPCD20/25N-RW13  ())CPQD20/25N-RWII

(F)CPCD20/25N-RW9  EDCPCD20/25N-RW8 ) CPCD20/25N-RW10
(@CPQD20/25N-RW22 (S)CPQD20/25N-RW7 (T)CPCD20/25N-RW1
(X)CPCD20/25N-RW27 - &)CPCD20/25N-RG30 (¥)CPCD20/25N-RW6 (1)CPCD20/25N-RW32
(2)CPCD20/25N-RW33  ($)CPCD20/25N-RG32 (@ CPQD20/25N-RW26-Y

= ) 3 ». J
F5 rRE 4R g | FERERER | g
e Part No Description Q’ty Resmarks ot Code No
No. . Series No :
R ES i)
14 |20IB/T982-1977 A 1
ZARE
15 |YDS30.051 S 1
4 9.00X 1.80 O B 5
GB3452.1-1992 O-ring
17 | GBIT70.1-2000 M5 %45 ?oifﬁ AR SR ERET 4
A
18 | YBS5.904 S 1
[ 2 g2
19 |YDS30.068 Bolt.set 1
FEE 8X14X1.5
20 Q/301B202-86 Seal ring 1
IR FE
21 |YDS30.102 Plug 5
A
22 | GB/T119.1-2000 6h8x28 Pin,paraller 1
%)
23 |116H3-82361a Washer 1
4
24 |15583-83362 Valve body 1
25 | GB/T879.1-2000 5X 40 ifn& I 2
26 | GB/T879.1-2000 5X35 ffnﬁ&% 1

1-41




Bl 17 #.DCCT5 s i im (B)CPCD20/25N-RG5 (D)CPCD20/25N-RG1 (F)CPCD20/25N-RW9  EDCPCD20/25N-RWS E)CPCD20/25N-RW10
J ~ _‘ﬁ N
R HR) (H)CPCD20/25N-RW13 (DCPQD20/25N-RW11 DCPQD20/25N-RW22 (5)CPQD20/25N-RW7 (T)CPCD20/25N-RW1
Fig. 17 Cover control valve & W)CPCD20/25N-RW3  (X)CPCD20/25N-RW27 ®CPCD20/25N-RG30  (Y)CPCD20/25N-RW6 (DCPCD20/25N-RW32
inching valve (tor-con type)
(2)CPCD20/25N-RW33 (5)CPCD20/25N-RG32  (2) CPQD20/25N-RW26.Y
= el 1)
b 5 2 yg | FLIREREL |
L Part No Description Q'ty Xegaks or Code No
No. : Series No ’
P
27 |GB/T93-1987-8 Washer 8
28 |GB/T5783-86 SREE MI0X30 2
Bolt
FAEERE 8
29 |GB93-87 e 5
30 |GB5783-86 i’%‘: e 3
olt
31 |YDS30.910 IR 1
Inching valve
BE
32 | YDS30.047 Casket 1
SWM-G02-C4-D12-30 Hi % &
33| YQX30D-4200 Cover control valve
fared S
Bk
34 | YQX30-4005 Pipe fitting
=Y =3
35 |YQXD30-4112 Feli
Cover
36 |Q/ZB285 WNFIRZE ZG1/8 7
Plug

1-42




B 17 %, SR, | (B0

Fig. 17 Cover control valve & @cpcozo/zsN-RG6
inching valve (tor-con type)
Fe = & BEBERER
8 {5 4 & YIRHS
em oy s Remarks or
Part No. Description Q'ty Code No.
13 No. Series No
= [k 2E
1 | YDS30.066 ‘(’:‘“%m 1
over,case
2 |'YDS30.033 e it 1
3 |GB879-86 RULETER 6X32 1
Pin,lock
4 YDS30.032 Shaft,shift arm 1
' R 5X19
5 GB1099-79 Key,woodruf 1
6 |GB123576 8 TEH 20X2.4 1
-ring
& & g e
7 YDS30.068 Bolt set 1
P 8X14X1.5
8 Q/301B202-86 Seal ring I
£7T
9 YDS30.034 Plug 1
FFR
10 |[JK208A Switch 2
B E 14X24X2
11 |Q/301B202-86 Seal ring 2
BRAUE Sk
12 | YDS30.048 Nipple 1
e A
13 | YBS5.904 o 1
14 |GB879-86 HAE AR 4X25 1

Pin,lock

1-43




B 17 . B4R, 3| o)
Fig. 17 Cover control valve & ®CPCD20/25N-RG6
inching valve (tor-con type) '
s = N Bk B IE FH 42 R
ik 5 £ 3 ey PP
Part No. Description Q'ty SRS Or Code No.
13 No. Series No
52
15 |YDS30.052 Piston 1
P
16 [YDS30.050 Spring 1
TR
17 |YDS30.051 Cup 1
W 20X28X 1.5
18 [Q/301B202-86 Seal ring 1
122
19 [YDS30.102 Plug 6
1R%E
20 |[YDS30.103 Plug 4
T 1S R
2 D050 Control valve !
=
22 | YDS30.065 Gasket 1
Z
23 |GB5783.86 IRt M8X3510.9 5
Bolt
b
24 |GB5783-86 i;!ii{% M8X5510.9 % 5
Z
25 |GB5783-86 242 M8X5010.9 2% -
Bolt
FEERE 8
2o e Washer,spring 6
Bh
27 |YDS30.067 Gasket 1
OEH 11X1.9 :
28 |GB1235-76 O-ring 2

1-44




B 17 2. BElE. MehiE GBI

Fig. 17 Cover control valve & @CPCD20/25N-RG6
inching valve (tor-con type)
el PR e
= s Part No. Description Q’ty N Code No.
29 |GB5783-86 fﬁf i 2
30 |GB5783-86 %?ff HIOR 6
31 |GB93-87 %ﬁ%ﬁ rilnog 8
32 | YDS30.910 ﬁﬁiﬂg%ﬁe 1
33 | YDS30.047 %a}jket 1
34 |GB5783-86 %ﬁ% ol 3
35 |GB5783-86 ﬁﬁ% i 2
36 |GB93-87 ﬁi%r?i)rﬁlg 5

1-45




o

B 18 HHE (KH) (B)CPCD20/25N-RG5 (D)CPCD20/25N-RG1 (E)CPCD20/25N-RW9  E)CPCD20/25N-RWS €)CPCD20/25N-RW10
N 7
Fig. 18 Charging pum (H)CPCD20/25N-RW13 (DCPQD20/25N-RW11  (DCPQD20/25N-RW22 (P)CPCD20/25N-RG6 ()CPQD20/25N-RW7
s (tor iof tp e)p (DCPCD20/25N-RW1  (W)CPCD20/25N-RW3 (X)CPCD20/25N-RW27 € CPCD20/25N-RG30 (Y)CPCD20/25N-RW6
P (DCPCD20/25N-RW32 (2)CPCD20/25N-RW33 (5)CPCD20/25N-RG32 @ CPQD20/25N-RW26.Y
= 4 i ; 'J
= on e | SRR o
No. Part No. Description Q'ty o ol Code No.
YDS30.906 PmREm :
1 Charging pump ass'y
YDS30.091 R 1
Case,pump
E
2 |YDS30.092 e :
B3 ;
3 | YDS30.102 e :
|3 B5S0X 68X 8
4 |AH2847R il .
5 |GB3452.1-92 |O TP 145X3.55G :
O-ring
S
6 |YDS30.095 Shomott starter .
7 |GB119-86 BIFEHS B8X16 :
Pin,paraller
EFhiks
8 |YDS30.096 ] :
HE
9 | YDS30.097 Bushitg .
Wi
10 |YDS30.098 Lelhg )
y
11 |GB5783-86 %%ﬁ M8X2510.9 “
olt
Z
12 |GB5783-86 B2 M8X3510.9 %% ;
Bolt
HamHag g
S ol Combined sealing washer 2

1-46




B 19 WHEEE
WA=

Fig. 19 Hydraulic clutch
(tor-con type)

(B)CPCD20/25N-RG5

(T)CPCD20/25N-RW1

(D)CPCD20/25N-RG1
()CPCD20/25N-RW13  (1)CPQD20/25N-RW11 (D CPQD20/25N-RW22

(F)CPCD20/25N-RW9  E)CPCD20/25N-RW38 @ CPCD20/25N-RW10

(P)CPCD20/25N-RG6 (S)CPQD20/25N-RW7

@CPCD20/25N-RW3 @CPCD20/25N-RW27 @CPCDZO/ZSN-RG30 @CPCDZO/ZSN-RW6
@CPCD20/25N-RW32 @CPCDZO/ZSN-RW33 @CPCD20/25N-RG32 @ CPQD20/25N-RW26-Y
=) K » ]
bt 2 47 g |FERERER) yym
i Part No Description Qt Remarks or Code No
No. : P y Series No :
EARBB(ESE 1-21)
A  [YD530501 Hydraulic clutch ass'y (inc.1-21) :
ta N5 S
1 ¥DS30.802 Shaft,input : g
Bz =1
2 |'YDS30.007 D 1
3 | YDS30.008 ki 1
Gear,reverse
Ui AR
4 |YDS30.018 ees 2
5 | YDS30.009 E‘*ﬂ*% 2
pring,return
6 YDS30.010 HITE ; 2
Seat,spring
1IEHEFR(A)
7 | YDS30.011 Ring thrust 2
1EHEFR(B)
8. YDS30.012 Ring,thrust 2
B R(ESE 9-11)
B |YDS30.902 Piston ass'y (inc.9-11) 2
THE
9 |YDS30.005 Piston 2
10 |YDS30.006 % 2
; Plug
: #MER 4.0000G200b
it - [GR908-89 Ball,steel -

1-47




19 W% A (B)CPCD20/25N-RG5  (D)CPCD20/25N-RG1 (E)CPCD20/25N-RW9  E)CPCD20/25N-RW8  EDCPCD20/25N-RW10
=
W HR) (E)CPCD20/25N-RW13  (T)CPQD20/25N-RW11  (DCPQD20/25N-RW22 (P)CPCD20/25N-RG6  (S)CPQD20/25N-RW7
Fig. 19 Hydraulic clutch | (T)cPCD20/25N-RW1 W)CPCD20/25N-RW3  (R)CPCD20/25N-RW27 € CPCD20/25N-RG30 (Y)CPCD20/25N-RW6
(tor-con t59€) | Ny cpepoosnrwa ()CPCD20/25N-RW33  (3)CPCD20/25N-RG32 (2 CPQD20/25N-RW26.Y

(=1 o b )
A fo 7 yog |FIREAER) L
Sen Part No Description Q’t Remarks or Code No
No. : P y Series No ’
EEBH
Ly e Diskfriction 5
k& Fr
13 | 123S3-82111 Spacer 8
FHILA)
14 |YDS30.015 Ring,seal 4
FHIN(B)
15 |YDS30.016 Ring,seal 2
16 |GB1235-76 8% W 40X3.5 2
-ring
17 |YDS30.017 1 . 2
Snap ring
HRIAERHHA 6206
18 GB/276 94 Deep groove ball bearings g
19 |GB5846.86 RETHIR K35X42X20 2
Bearing,needle
20 |GB894.1-86 AR 40 2
Snap ring
21 |GB78-85 ggig Ll 2
crews

1-48




.20 e (B2 CPCD20/25N-RG6
Fig. 20 Control valve (tor-con type) ® i
e . “ BERERED =
K5 ZFK HE YIeHG
Item B s Remarks or
Part No. Description Q’ty Code No.
No. Series No
3 =
g 732 1 e
4 Control valve ass'y (inc.1-15)
1040 AU : é fB 445
‘ 15 | i 1 YDS30.053 Body,valve 1
2 |'YDS30.054 S 1
HhE
3 |'YDS30.055 Plug 1
4 | YDS30.056 I 1
Spring
Ek 10.3188 G200b
5 .|GB308-89 Ball,steel 1
HE
6 |YDS30.057 Piston 1
7 | YDS30.058 ;ﬁ% 1
pring
8 | YDS30.059 ﬁ'% 1
Spring
9 |YDS30.060 = 1
¥ Plug
BAVEEAERY 4X35
10 |GB879-86 Pin dock 1
11 |YDS30.061 G 1
14 Spool
2 e
12 | YDS30.062 Spring 1
13 | YDS30.063 %% 1
Spring

1-49




1B 20 #=HiEEAHR)

Pin,lock

Fig. 20 Control valve(tor-con type) ®CPCD20/25N'RG6
e : m | BEDGERER
e TS Hoit PRI
Item i , Remarks or
Part No. Description Q'ty Code No.
No. Series No
é : 14 | YDS30.064 = 1
e : Plug
10—0 1540 ' 15 |GB879-86 FHEBIEERS 4X40 1
5

1-50




B 21 shiE GBI
Fig. 21 Inching valve
(tor-con type)

(B)CPCD20/25N-RG5
(H)CPCD20/25N-RW13
(T)CPCD20/25N-RW1
(1)CPCD20/25N-RW32

(D)CPCD20/25N-RG1 g

CPQD20/25N-RW11  (DC

CPCD20/25N-RW3 CPCD20/25N-RW27 () CPCD20/25N-RG30
%CPCDzo/zsN-Rssz (@ CPQD20/25N-RW26-Y

CPCD20/25N-RW33

CPCD20/25N-RW9

EDCPCD20/25N-RW8
PQD20/25N-RW22 CPCD20/25N-RG6 %CPQDZO/ZSN-RW7

) CPCD20/25N-RW10

CPCD20/25N-RW6

=} . Na > 1]
it 3 &H g |FIRETER |y
Togn Part No Description Q’t g u Code N
No. : P Y Series No e
13 i 44
2 é _ 1 | YDS30.120 B vaive 1
7 é} 2 | YDS30.121 gﬂp fj;l 1
3 | AE0687A0 5 ; 1
/] Seal oil
i - Al
P , 4 |YDS30.124 o 1
! . pacer
| s |GB3452.1-92 Q jPH 23.6X2.65G 1
! O-ring
) A2 BE]
| 6 |GB893.1-86 gLJEﬂa%tﬂé 25 1
nap ring,internal
7 YDS30.043 ?% 1
pring
8 |YDS30.044 %% 1
Spring
2
9 |YDS30.123 Plug 1
hEhiE
10 |YDS30.122 Plonarr 1
WRZE
11 |YQX100.092 Plug 1
R ZE
12 | YDS30.102 Plug 2

13 |GB893.1-86

FLA MR 30

Snap ring,internal

1-51




